FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE TOWN OF ALDEN

Last updated: March 3, 2025

TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE						
Title	Description	Town Share	NYS Share	Total		
Bingo		\$ 7.50	\$11.25	\$ 18.75		
Dog License*	Spayed/Neutered	\$ 9.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00		
waived for service			surcharge			
dogs	Un-spayed/					
	Un-neutered	\$ 15.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 18.00		
			surcharge			
Reissue Lost Dog						
Tags						
		\$ 3.00		\$ 3.00		
Dog License Late	Dogs w/o licenses					
Fee						
after 30 days		\$10.00		\$10.00		
after 60 days		\$20.00		\$20.00		
after 90 days		\$30.00		\$30.00		
Games of Chance		\$ 10.00	\$15.00	\$ 25.00		
Game Room		Set by Town				
		Board				
Genealogy Search	+ \$1.00/photocopy	\$ 10.00				
Marriage		\$ 17.50*	\$22.50*	\$ 40.00		
		This fee is	This fee is			
		waived for	waived for			
		active duty	active duty			
		military	military			
		personnel.	personnel.			
One Day Marriage				\$25.00		
Officiant						
Junkyard License		\$250.00		\$ 250.00		
Solid Waste						
Hauling Fee		\$ 50.00		\$ 50.00		

Peddler's Permit		\$100.00	\$ 100.00
Cancelled Check			\$ 20.00
Fee			
Certified Copies		\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
Tax Receipts		\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
Service Fee	late County Tax	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
	Bills		
Photocopies	non-genealogy	\$.25/page	\$.25/pg
Recycling Totes		\$ 72.60* or	\$ 72.60
		market price	
Trash totes		\$74.75* or	\$74.75
		market price	
Refuse Tag	Per bag	\$5.00	\$5.00
Zoning maps		\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
DEC License			\$1.00 print
			fee
Landfill	To be determined on		
Management	an individual basis		
Permits	by resolution of the		
	Town Board		